MONTESTO 200
Portable on-line partial discharge measurement and temporary
monitoring system for various electrical assets
2
Periodic on-line assessment of insulation condition
Insulation assessment based on partial discharge
Partial discharge (PD) activity is a reliable indicator of
insulation condition, and it is often a sign of insulation

them in a subsequent PD measurement.
12
MONTESTO 200 ordering information
MONTESTO 200
Hardware
1 x	 4-channel PD data acquisition unit and an
	 integrated Industrial PC (IPC) in a rugged case
1 x	 Transportation case
1 x	 Mounting kit (includes mounting plates
	 and magnets)
1 x	 Media converter
Pre-installed software on integrated Industrial PC (IPC)
1 x	 Advanced monitoring and PD analysis software
1 x	 Operating system software
Cables and accessories
1 x	 Duplex fiber optic cable (10 m / 32.81 ft)
1 x	 Grounding cable (6 m / 19.68 ft)
1 x	 Grounding clamp
4 x	 Signal cable with TNC connectors (4 m / 13.12 ft)
1 x	 Power supply cord  (2 m / 6.56 ft)
1 x	 Battery cable (2.5 m / 8.20 ft)
2 x	 Small crocodile clamps for battery cable
2 x	 Large crocodile clamps for battery cable
Documentation
1 x	 MONTESTO 200 hardware user manual
1 x	 Software user manual
1 x	 OMS system software user manual
Includes the system components listed below                 VEHZ4184
VE004210
VE004230
Optional accessories
Hardware
CAL 542 − PD calibrator
   	 1 pC ... 100 pC
   	 0.1 nC ... 10 nC
Rogowski coil − Current signal reference
for measurements on power cables
UPG 620 − Pulse generator for UHF signal verification
UHF 620 − UHF bandwidth converter
WiFi modem
Software module
Pattern classification for rotating machines
Order no. Order no.
VE004242
Application-specific accessories Order no.
Terminal box
For use when PD sensors are permanently installed
on various assets to enable plug-and-play, on-line PD
measurement and monitoring.
3-channel terminal box VEHZ4176
4-channel terminal box VEHZ4175
1
Coupling capacitors
MCC 117:   17.5 kV, 2.0 nF VEHZ4157
MCC 124:   24 kV, 1.0 nF VEHZ4158
MCC 117 permanent installation kit
Includes 3 x MCC 117, 1 x terminal box and 3 x tri-
axial cables (5 m) with pre-installed connectors.
VEHZ4177